¢

SCCCD Classified Professionals of the
Year 2007-2025

2007 Lori Bonilla Reedley College
Public Information Officer Public Information Office
2008 Pearl Mangum Fresno City College
Administrative Aide Business Division
Susette Ishizuka Reedley College
2009 . . . ) .
Accounting Technician Business Services Office
Mary Alfieri
ary ATiens Fresno City College
2010 Veter?n & International Student Services International Admissions & Veterans
Coordinator
2011 Janice Wong Fresno City College
College Center Assistant Student Activities
2012 FCC Child Development Center Fresno City College
Juan Tirado Reedley College
2013 yores

Accounting Clerk Il

Business Services Office




Ralph Schwehr

District Office

2014 Database Administrator Information Systems
2015 Mary Lou Wright Reedley College
Office Assistant Il Business Sci & Industrial Technology
Linda Jackson, Fresno City College
2016 . . . .
Library/Learning Resources Assistant Il Library
2017 Steve DaSilva Fresno City College
Greenhouse Technician Math, Science, & Engineering Division
2018 Ernie Garcia Fresno City College
Senior Program Specialist Student Services
2019 Darnell Harris Reedley College
Coordinator, CTE Pathways Agriculture/Bus/Ind Tech
2020 Kimberlee Murray Madera Community College
Early Child Education Specialist Child Development
2021 Melissa Flores Fresno City College
Program Specialist - Student Services Counseling Services
Arien Reed Fresno City College
2022 yrotes

Budget Technician

DSP&S



Caryss Johnson

Clovis Community College

2023 Senior Program Specialist - Student Services Counseling Services
2024 Monique Reyna Fresno City College
Senior Program Specialist - Student Services CalWORKs Program
2025 Jenny Saklar Madera Community College

Food Pantry Coordinator

Food Pantry



	2007
	2009
	2011
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018
	2019
	2020
	2021
	2022
	2023



