## SCCCD Classified Professionals of the Year 2007-2025

2007	Lori Bonilla Public Information Officer	Reedley College Public Information Office
2008	Pearl Mangum Administrative Aide	Fresno City College Business Division
2009	Susette Ishizuka Accounting Technician	Reedley College Business Services Office
2010	Mary Alfieris  Veteran & International Student Services  Coordinator	Fresno City College International Admissions & Veterans
2011	Janice Wong College Center Assistant	Fresno City College Student Activities
2012	FCC Child Development Center	Fresno City College
2013	Juan Tirado Accounting Clerk III	Reedley College Business Services Office

2014	Ralph Schwehr Database Administrator	District Office Information Systems
2015	Mary Lou Wright Office Assistant III	Reedley College Business Sci & Industrial Technology
2016	Linda Jackson, Library/Learning Resources Assistant III	Fresno City College Library
2017	Steve DaSilva Greenhouse Technician	Fresno City College Math, Science, & Engineering Division
2018	Ernie Garcia Senior Program Specialist	Fresno City College Student Services
2019	Darnell Harris Coordinator, CTE Pathways	Reedley College Agriculture/Bus/Ind Tech
2020	Kimberlee Murray Early Child Education Specialist	Madera Community College Child Development
2021	Melissa Flores Program Specialist - Student Services	Fresno City College Counseling Services
2022	Arien Reed Budget Technician	Fresno City College DSP&S

2023	Caryss Johnson Senior Program Specialist - Student Services	Clovis Community College Counseling Services
2024	Monique Reyna Senior Program Specialist - Student Services	Fresno City College CalWORKs Program
2025	Jenny Saklar Food Pantry Coordinator	Madera Community College Food Pantry